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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(a) and (b), Petitioner hereby designates 

Robert E. Sokohl as Lead Counsel, and designates John C. Phillips as First Back 

up Counsel for the Petition for Covered Business Method review U.S. Patent No 

7,783,556. Petitioner’s counsel is listed below: 

LEAD COUNSEL BACKUP COUNSEL 
Robert E. Sokohl, Reg. No. 36,013 
Sterne Kessler, Goldstein & 
Fox P.L.L.C. 
1100 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
T:  202-371-2600 
F:  202-371-2540 
E-mail: rsokohl-PTAB@skgf.com 
 

John C. Phillips, Reg. No. 35,322 
3200 RBC Plaza 
60 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
T:  858-678-4304 
F:  877-769-7945  
E-mail: phillips@fr.com 
 
Kevin Su, Reg. No. 57,377 
3200 RBC Plaza 
60 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
T:  617-521-7827 
F:  877-769-7945 
E-mail: CBM41919-0002CP1@fr.com   
 
Michael T. Rosato, Reg. No. 52,182 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100 
Seattle, WA 98104 
T: 206-883-2529 
F: 206-883-2699 
Email: mrosato@wsgr.com 
 
Matthew A. Argenti, Reg. No. 61,836 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI
650 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
T: 650-354-4154 
F: 650-493-6811 
Email: margenti@wsgr.com 
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Please address all correspondence and service to counsel designated above.  

Petitioners also consent to electronic service by email at CBM41919-

0002CP1@fr.com, mrosato@wsgr.com, margenti@wsgr.com and rsokohl-

PTAB@skgf.com. 

A Power of Attorney encompassing the new lead counsel was previously 

filed in accordance with 37 CFR § 42.10(b). 

 

       Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
    
Dated: September 23, 2016   /John C. Phillips/ 
       John C. Phillips, Reg. No. 35,322 
       Fish & Richardson, P.C.  
 
       Attorney for Petitioners

f 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies 

that on September 23, 2016, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner’s Notice 

of Designation of New Lead Counsel was provided via email to the Patent Owner 

by serving the correspondence address of record as follows: 

Erika H. Arner, Joshua L. Goldberg, Kevin D. Rodkey, 
Rachel L. Emsley, and Cory C. Bell 

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 
Email: erika.arner@finnegan.com 

joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com 
kevin.rodkey@finnegan.com 
rachel.emsley@finnegan.com 
cory.bell@finnegan.com 

 
Steven F. Borsand 

Trading Technologies International, Inc. 
Email: tt-patent-cbm@tradingtechnologies.com 

 
 

Michael D. Gannon, Leif R. Sigmond, Jr., and Jennifer M. Kurcz 
McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP 

Email: gannon@mbhb.com 
sigmond@mbhb.com 
kurcz@mbhb.com 

 

 

        /Diana Bradley/    
       Diana Bradley 
       Fish & Richardson P.C. 
       60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 
       Minneapolis, MN 55402 
       (858) 678-5667 
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